Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
2036-xx-SM Precision Gas Discharge Tube Surge Protector
Features
■ Balanced Mini-TRIGARD™ Series
(5 mm diameter, 7.3 mm length)
■ Ideal for board level protection of broad-
band circuits

2036-xx-SM Precision Gas Discharge Tube Surge Protector
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
How To Order
2036  -  xx  -  SM  -  RP  LF
Model Number Designator
Voltage (divided by 10)
Surface Mount
Packaging Options*
Blank = Bulk Packaging (Standard)
RP = Reelpack - 1000 pcs./reel (Optional)
RP2 = Reelpack - 1000 pcs./reel (Optional)
Lead Free Option
Blank = Standard Product
LF = Lead Free / RoHS Compliant Product
* The optional -RP & -RP2 reelpacks contain 1000 pcs./reel.
The reels are 330 mm in diameter. The -RP reelpack is 18 mm
wide. The -RP2 reelpack is 26 mm wide.
7.3
0.9
0.5 0.7
DIMENSIONS: MILLIMETERS
.X ± 0.25DIMENSION TOLERANCE:
4.8 DIA.
5.0 DIA.
5.0
3.3
8.2
1.6
5.6
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
REV. G 04/08
Mini-TRIGARD™ is a trademark of Bourns, Inc.
2036-xx-SM Precision Gas Discharge Tube Surge Protector
Packaging Specifications
4.0
2.0
.41
3 °
3 °
4.0 12.0
2.0
3.15 ± 0.10
5.70 ± 0.10
9.35 ± 0.10
4.35 ± 0.10
7.85 ± 0.10
14.90 ± 0.10
12.0
A
SECTION A-A
A
16.0
5.50 ± 0.10
1.7
1.50 DIA.
1.50
DIA.